TOPS STUDENT ROSTER - FROM PGP KEY EXCHANGE

CIRCUMSTANCE

FROM | TO | LENGTH | DECIMAL | TYPE FIELD NAME | FIELD DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SPACES
1 9 9 ALPHA SRSSN SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBER
10 34 25 ALPHA SRFNAME FIRST NAME
35 35 1 ALPHA SRMI MIDDLE INITIAL
36 60 25 ALPHA SRLNAME LAST NAME
61 64 4 ALPHA SRAWDYR YEAR AWARDED TOPS
65 67 2 NUMERIC | SRYRSREM NUMBER OF TOPS
ELIGIBLE YEARS
REMAINING
68 68 1 ALPHA SRSTROWN DOES STUDENT HAVE YorN
START ACCOUNT
69 71 3 ALPHA SRDISPOSIT TERM DISPOSITION See DISPOSITION
STATUS STATUS in Field Value
Definitions
72 81 10 DATE SRCHGDT CHANGE DATE
82 | 82 1 ALPHA SRADDFNDAV | ADDITIONAL FUNDS YorN
AVAILABLE
83 132 50 ALPHA SRTERMDESC | TERM DESCRIPTION
133 | 138 6 ALPHA SRTERM TERM
139 142 4 ALPHA SRTERMYR TERM YEAR
143 144 2 ALPHA SRSESSION TERM SESSION
145 145 1 ALPHA SRAWDLVL AWARD LEVEL See AWARD LEVEL in
Field Value Definitions
146 146 1 ALPHA SRELIGFPMT ELIGIBLE FOR TUITION YorN
PMT THIS TERM
147 147 1 ALPHA SRELIGFSTP ELIGIBLE FOR STIPEND YorN
PMT THIS TERM
148 148 1 ALPHA SRELIGFNG ELIGIBLE FOR YorN
NATIONAL GUARD PMT
THIS TERM
149 155 7 2 NUMERIC | SRTUITPD TUITION AMOUNT
PAID
156 161 6 2 NUMERIC | SRSTIPPD STIPEND AMOUNT
PAID
162 167 6 2 NUMERIC | SRNATGDPD NATIONAL GUARD
AMOUNT PAID
168 169 2 ALPHA SRDEGTYP DEGREE TYPE See DEGREE TYPE in
Field Value Definitions
170 170 1 ALPHA SRDUALPD DUAL PAID YorN
171 | 171 1 ALPHA SRDUALGRD | DUAL GRADES See DUAL GRADES in
Field Value Definitions
172 174 3 ALPHA SREXCPTN EXCEPTION CODE See EXCEPTION CODES
in Field Value Definitions
175 177 3 ALPHA SRSPECCIRC SPECIAL See SPECIAL
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178 180 ALPHA SRENDDISP ENDING DISPOSITION See DISPOSITION
STATUS in Field Value
Definitions

181 189 NUMERIC | SRLOSFAID STUDENT'S LOSFA ID

Click here for a list of Field Value Definitions.
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http://www.osfa.la.gov/MainSitePDFs/references/Field_Value_Definitions.pdf

